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Astoria:  DRY Days Each Month and Dry Spells (Consecutive DRY Days) 
 

Trace 

Days with Rainfall  
Trace or Less 

Least Days Most Days 

 Nor1 days year days year 

January 9 0 2020+ 25 1985 

February 10 0 1961 26 1920 

March 9 2 2017 22 1965 

April 11 1 1893 26 1951 

May 15 5 2000 26 1992+ 

June 16 8 1997+ 28 1948+ 

July 23 10 1915 30 1985+ 

August 23 13 1926 30 1917+ 

September 20 8 1941 29 1991 

October 14 2 2016 29 1987 

November 9 0 1998 23 1976 

December 9 0 1933 23 1985 

Year 168 136 1893 233 1907 
 

Trace 
CONSECUTIVE Days  

with Rainfall  
of a Trace or Less 

 Avg1 days date of streak 

January 3 13 1980 18th  30th 

February 3 13  1906 1st  13th 

March 2 19  1965 1st  19th 

April 3 26 1951 1st  26th 

May 3 18 1891 8th  25th 

June 4 19 1962 6th  24th 

July 5 30 1960 1st  30th 

August 5 29 1915 1st  29th 

September 5 27 1975 1st  27th 

October 3 29 1987 1st  29th 

November 2 14 1952 16th  29th 

December 2 23 1985 8th  30th 

All Time 45 
1985 

15 June-29 July 

 
Streaks with Rainfall of a Trace or Less 
1.   52 days 1909    27 Aug  17 Oct 
2.   45 days 1985 15 Jun  29 Jul 
3.   42 days 1936 13 Jul  23 Aug 
4.   38 days 1896 13 Jun  20 Jul 
5.   36 days 1955   8 Aug  12 Sep 
6.   35 days 1997 16 Jul  19 Aug  

Zero 

Days with NO Rain  
 Not Even A Drop! 

Least Days Most Days 

 Nor1 days year days year 

January 7 0 2020+ 21 1985 

February 8 0 1961+ 22 1920 

March 7 1 2011+ 20 1947+ 

April 8 1 2017+ 25 1951 

May 12 2 1960 26 1907 

June 12 5 1997 28 1922 

July 18 7 1955 30 1896 

August 19 7 1960+ 30 1917+ 

September 17 7 2019+ 29 1908 

October 12 2 2016 26 1907+ 

November 6 0 1998 22 1952 

December 7 0 1933 21 1943 

Year 135 98 1953 233 1907 
 

Zero 

CONSECUTIVE Days  
with NO Rainfall  
Not Even A Drop! 

 Avg1 days date of streak 

January 2 13 1980 18th  30th 

February 2 13  1906 1st  13th 

March 2 15 1965 1st  15th 

April 2 19 1951 1st  19th 

May 3 17 1929+ 7th  23rd 

June 3 18 1922 4th  21st 

July 4 21 1938 11th  31st 

August 4 25 1917 7th  31st 

September 4 23 1908 8th  30th 

October 3 17 1909 1st  17th 

November 2 14 1952 16th  29th 

December 2 19 1985 9th  27th 

All Time 42 
1936 

 13 July-23 August 
 

Streaks with No Rainfall (Not a drop!) 
1.   42 days 1936 13 Jul  23 Aug 
2.   33 days 1896 18 Jun  20 Jul 
3.   29 days 1997 22 Jul  19 Aug 
4.   28 days 1917   7 Aug  3 Sep 
 

1Nor are 1991-2020 Normals. AVG are 1887-2023. 
averages. Year average is based on annual sums, not 
the sum of months.  +Last of several occurrences. 


